(c)            Effective Date and Shareholder Approval .  This Plan shall become effective only following its approval by the 

shareholders of the Company.  

Section 2.               Shares Reserved Under this Plan.  

(a)            Plan Reserve .  An aggregate of two-hundred and twenty-five thousand (225,000) Shares are reserved for issuance 
under this Plan. The number of Shares covered by an Award under the Plan shall be counted on the date of grant of such Award against the 
number of Shares available for granting Awards under the Plan.  Any Shares delivered pursuant to the exercise of an Award may consist, in